
Gustavus Adolphus (12-8 / 9-8 MIAC) -vs- Macalester (3-17 / 2-15 MIAC)
02/05/14 at St. Paul, Minn. (Leonard Center)

 
 

 
 
Gustavus Adolphus 71

Macalester 49

Date: 02/05/14
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 100
Site: St. Paul, Minn. (Leonard Center)
Referees: Tom Rasmussen, Steve Denerud, Mike Bakuske

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gustavus Adolphus 40 31 71
Macalester 24 25 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Karina Schroeder * 24 7-15 0-0 3-5 4-7 11 4 0 1 4 5 17
05 Julia Dysthe * 35 5-12 1-4 4-5 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 1 15
20 Britta Rinke * 32 4-9 0-1 4-4 1-6 7 2 2 2 0 0 12
10 Rachelle Blaschko * 37 4-6 0-1 0-1 1-5 6 1 6 2 0 1 8
33 Lindsey Johnson * 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 1 0
32 Hannah Howard 23 1-4 0-1 8-10 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 4 10
14 Morgan Iverson 23 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 3 0 0 0 4
40 Anna Lundquist 12 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 0 3
23 Heather Hohenstein 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Emily FitzSimmons 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-53 1-9 22-29 11-27 38 15 20 10 5 12 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30   50.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 9-12   75.00 %
Second Half 9-23   39.13 % 0-3   0.00 % 13-17   76.47 %
Total 24-53   45.3 % 1-9   11.1 % 22-29   75.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 19
Largest Lead: 22 2nd-
01:26

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Erin Murray * 28 4-9 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 4 0 0 10
03 Emma Leyden * 28 3-10 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 1 7
05 Katelyn Kack * 21 0-6 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 4 1 1 1
22 Kathryn Medinger * 20 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 2 0 1 0
45 Veronika Jakubovie * 15 0-6 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 4 1 0 2 0 0
23 Carmen Whitehead 22 9-13 3-4 4-5 3-2 5 0 1 2 0 2 25
33 Abby Purfeerst 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
21 Annie Drabot 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
31 Lindsey Anderson 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Park Masterson 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0
10 Erika Weimann 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
24 Taylor Pike 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 1 0
20 Laura Clamage 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
44 Karen Rathjens 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-55 6-15 7-9 11-18 29 22 13 16 4 8 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-26   30.77 % 2-6   33.33 % 6-6   100.00 %
Second Half 10-29   34.48 % 4-9   44.44 % 1-3   33.33 %
Total 18-55   32.7 % 6-15   40.0 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus 40

Macalester 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Karina Schroeder 14 5-11 0-0 3-5 2-3 5 1 0 1 4 4 13
5 Julia Dysthe 18 4-7 1-3 2-3 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 11
20 Britta Rinke 13 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 4
10 Rachelle Blaschko 19 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 4 1 0 1 4
33 Lindsey Johnson 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0
32 Hannah Howard 11 1-1 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 6
14 Morgan Iverson 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
40 Anna Lundquist 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Heather Hohenstein 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Emily FitzSimmons 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-30 1-6 9-12 7-14 21 9 12 5 4 7 40
50.0 % 16.7 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Erin Murray 11 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
3 Emma Leyden 13 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
5 Katelyn Kack 14 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 3 1 0 0
22 Kathryn Medinger 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Veronika Jakubovie 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
23 Carmen Whitehead 7 2-3 0-0 4-4 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
33 Abby Purfeerst 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
21 Annie Drabot 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
31 Lindsey Anderson 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Park Masterson 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Erika Weimann 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
24 Taylor Pike 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
20 Laura Clamage 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Karen Rathjens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-26 2-6 6-6 4-10 14 10 4 7 3 3 24
30.8 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus 31

Macalester 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Karina Schroeder 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 0 0 1 4
5 Julia Dysthe 17 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
20 Britta Rinke 19 2-6 0-0 4-4 1-5 6 0 2 0 0 0 8
10 Rachelle Blaschko 18 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 4
33 Lindsey Johnson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
32 Hannah Howard 12 0-3 0-1 4-6 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 4 4
14 Morgan Iverson 11 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 2
40 Anna Lundquist 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3
23 Heather Hohenstein 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Emily FitzSimmons 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-23 0-3 13-17 4-13 17 6 8 5 1 5 31
39.1 % 0.0 % 76.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Erin Murray 17 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 0 5
3 Emma Leyden 15 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2
5 Katelyn Kack 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
22 Kathryn Medinger 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 1 0
45 Veronika Jakubovie 10 0-5 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
23 Carmen Whitehead 15 7-10 3-4 0-1 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 2 17
33 Abby Purfeerst 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Annie Drabot 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 Lindsey Anderson 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Park Masterson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
10 Erika Weimann 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Taylor Pike 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
20 Laura Clamage 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
44 Karen Rathjens 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-29 4-9 1-3 7-8 15 12 9 9 1 5 25
34.5 % 44.4 % 33.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Macalester
GOOD JUMPER by RINKE,BRITTA 19:36 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LINDSEY --

19:21 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,ERIN
BLOCK  by SCHROEDER,KARINA 19:21
REBOUND DEF by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LINDSEY 19:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,KARINA 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MEDINGER,KATHRYN
FOUL  by SCHROEDER,KARINA 18:38

18:35 MISS JUMPER by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA
REBOUND DEF by RINKE,BRITTA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,KARINA 18:09

18:09 BLOCK  by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,KARINA 17:59

17:59 BLOCK  by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,ERIN

17:46 MISS 3PTR by LEYDEN,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LINDSEY --
MISS JUMPER by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE 17:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,ERIN
17:02 TURNOVER  by KACK,KATELYN

STEAL  by SCHROEDER,KARINA 17:00
GOOD 3PTR by DYSTHE,JULIA 16:54 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LINDSEY --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,LINDSEY 16:40
SUB IN by HOWARD,HANNAH 16:40
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LINDSEY 16:40

16:39 5-2 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,ERIN
GOOD JUMPER by SCHROEDER,KARINA(in the paint) 16:29 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by HOWARD,HANNAH --

16:20 FOUL  by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA
GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,KARINA 16:20 8-2 V 6

16:01 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,ERIN
STEAL  by SCHROEDER,KARINA 15:59
MISS 3PTR by RINKE,BRITTA 15:45
REBOUND OFF by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE --

15:31 FOUL  by MURRAY,ERIN
15:31 SUB IN by PURFEERST,ABBY
15:31 SUB OUT by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA

GOOD JUMPER by SCHROEDER,KARINA(in the paint) 15:29 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE --

15:07 MISS JUMPER by KACK,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE --
TURNOVER  by DYSTHE,JULIA 14:59

14:57 STEAL  by PURFEERST,ABBY
14:43 10-5 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by LEYDEN,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by KACK,KATELYN
TURNOVER  by RINKE,BRITTA 14:27
SUB IN by JOHNSON,LINDSEY 14:27
SUB OUT by RINKE,BRITTA 14:27

14:27 SUB IN by MASTERSON,PARK
14:27 SUB IN by PIKE,TAYLOR
14:27 SUB OUT by KACK,KATELYN
14:27 SUB OUT by MEDINGER,KATHRYN
14:26 TURNOVER  by PIKE,TAYLOR

STEAL  by SCHROEDER,KARINA 14:23



MISS JUMPER by DYSTHE,JULIA 14:22
-- REBOUND DEF by LEYDEN,EMMA

14:10 MISS 3PTR by LEYDEN,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,KARINA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,KARINA 13:59
REBOUND OFF by SCHROEDER,KARINA --

13:54 FOUL  by PIKE,TAYLOR
SUB IN by LUNDQUIST,ANNA 13:54
SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,KARINA 13:54

13:54 SUB IN by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN
13:54 SUB OUT by LEYDEN,EMMA
13:42 FOUL  by PIKE,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by HOWARD,HANNAH 13:38 11-5 V 6
GOOD FT by HOWARD,HANNAH 13:38 12-5 V 7

13:26 12-7 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by PURFEERST,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MASTERSON,PARK

TURNOVER  by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE 13:05
13:02 STEAL  by PIKE,TAYLOR
12:40 TURNOVER  by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN

STEAL  by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE 12:37
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 12:35
SUB IN by RINKE,BRITTA 12:35
SUB IN by IVERSON,MORGAN 12:35
SUB OUT by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE 12:35
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LINDSEY 12:35
GOOD JUMPER by RINKE,BRITTA 12:33 14-7 V 7
ASSIST  by DYSTHE,JULIA --

12:21 MISS JUMPER by MASTERSON,PARK
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN

12:15 TURNOVER  by PURFEERST,ABBY
STEAL  by DYSTHE,JULIA 12:13
MISS 3PTR by DYSTHE,JULIA 12:04
REBOUND OFF by LUNDQUIST,ANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,HANNAH(in the paint) 11:49 16-7 V 9
ASSIST  by IVERSON,MORGAN --

11:33 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by LUNDQUIST,ANNA --

11:10 FOUL  by MURRAY,ERIN
MISS FT by DYSTHE,JULIA 11:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DYSTHE,JULIA 11:06 17-7 V 10
SUB IN by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE 11:06
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,KARINA 11:06
SUB OUT by DYSTHE,JULIA 11:06
SUB OUT by LUNDQUIST,ANNA 11:06

11:06 SUB IN by LEYDEN,EMMA
11:06 SUB IN by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA
11:06 SUB IN by KACK,KATELYN
11:06 SUB IN by WEIMANN,ERIKA
11:06 SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN
11:06 SUB OUT by MURRAY,ERIN
11:06 SUB OUT by PIKE,TAYLOR
11:06 SUB OUT by PURFEERST,ABBY

FOUL  by RINKE,BRITTA 10:55
10:44 MISS JUMPER by MASTERSON,PARK

BLOCK  by SCHROEDER,KARINA 10:44
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,HANNAH --

10:27 FOUL  by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA
10:27 SUB IN by DRABOT,ANNIE
10:27 SUB OUT by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA

GOOD JUMPER by SCHROEDER,KARINA(in the paint) 10:06 19-7 V 12
ASSIST  by HOWARD,HANNAH --



09:59 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by DYSTHE,JULIA 09:59
SUB OUT by IVERSON,MORGAN 09:59

09:49 TURNOVER  by KACK,KATELYN
STEAL  by SCHROEDER,KARINA 09:49
TURNOVER  by RINKE,BRITTA 09:37
FOUL  by RINKE,BRITTA 09:37
SUB IN by IVERSON,MORGAN 09:37
SUB OUT by RINKE,BRITTA 09:37

09:13 MISS JUMPER by KACK,KATELYN
BLOCK  by SCHROEDER,KARINA 09:13
REBOUND DEF by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE(in the paint) 08:58 21-7 V 14

08:46 21-9 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by DRABOT,ANNIE
-- ASSIST  by WEIMANN,ERIKA

MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,KARINA 08:28
08:28 BLOCK  by KACK,KATELYN

-- REBOUND DEF by WEIMANN,ERIKA
08:14 MISS JUMPER by KACK,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,KARINA --
07:59 FOUL  by LEYDEN,EMMA

GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,KARINA 07:59 22-9 V 13
MISS FT by SCHROEDER,KARINA 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MEDINGER,KATHRYN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,LINDSEY 07:59
SUB OUT by HOWARD,HANNAH 07:59

07:59 SUB IN by MEDINGER,KATHRYN
07:59 SUB IN by PURFEERST,ABBY
07:59 SUB OUT by MASTERSON,PARK
07:59 SUB OUT by DRABOT,ANNIE

FOUL  by JOHNSON,LINDSEY 07:52
07:52 MISS LAYUP by KACK,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by IVERSON,MORGAN --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHROEDER,KARINA(in the paint) 07:52 24-9 V 15
ASSIST  by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE --

07:52 TURNOVER  by KACK,KATELYN
STEAL  by JOHNSON,LINDSEY 07:52
MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,KARINA 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PURFEERST,ABBY
07:52 MISS JUMPER by WEIMANN,ERIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by LEYDEN,EMMA
07:52 24-11 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by LEYDEN,EMMA

TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,KARINA 07:52
07:52 STEAL  by WEIMANN,ERIKA
07:42 MISS 3PTR by WEIMANN,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,KARINA --
SUB IN by LUNDQUIST,ANNA 06:21
SUB IN by HOWARD,HANNAH 06:21
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LINDSEY 06:21
SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,KARINA 06:21

06:21 SUB IN by MURRAY,ERIN
06:21 SUB OUT by KACK,KATELYN

GOOD JUMPER by IVERSON,MORGAN 06:18 26-11 V 15
ASSIST  by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE --
FOUL  by HOWARD,HANNAH 05:50

05:42 MISS JUMPER by LEYDEN,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,HANNAH --
GOOD JUMPER by DYSTHE,JULIA 05:26 28-11 V 17
ASSIST  by LUNDQUIST,ANNA --

05:02 SUB IN by DRABOT,ANNIE
05:02 SUB OUT by LEYDEN,EMMA
04:45 28-14 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,ERIN



MISS 3PTR by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE 04:39
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,HANNAH --

04:33 FOUL  by DRABOT,ANNIE
GOOD FT by HOWARD,HANNAH 04:33 29-14 V 15
GOOD FT by HOWARD,HANNAH 04:33 30-14 V 16

04:33 SUB IN by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN
04:33 SUB OUT by MEDINGER,KATHRYN
04:08 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,ERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN
FOUL  by HOWARD,HANNAH 04:03

04:00 30-15 V 15 GOOD FT by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN
04:00 30-16 V 14 GOOD FT by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN

SUB IN by RINKE,BRITTA 04:00
SUB OUT by HOWARD,HANNAH 04:00

04:00 SUB IN by KACK,KATELYN
04:00 SUB IN by PIKE,TAYLOR
04:00 SUB OUT by MURRAY,ERIN
04:00 SUB OUT by WEIMANN,ERIKA

GOOD JUMPER by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE(in the paint) 03:32 32-16 V 16
03:18 MISS JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN

-- REBOUND OFF by PURFEERST,ABBY
03:13 MISS JUMPER by PURFEERST,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by LUNDQUIST,ANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by DYSTHE,JULIA(in the paint) 03:04 34-16 V 18

03:02 FOUL  by PURFEERST,ABBY
GOOD FT by DYSTHE,JULIA 03:02 35-16 V 19
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,KARINA 03:02
SUB OUT by LUNDQUIST,ANNA 03:02
FOUL  by IVERSON,MORGAN 02:46

02:46 35-17 V 18 GOOD FT by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN
02:46 35-18 V 17 GOOD FT by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN

GOOD JUMPER by SCHROEDER,KARINA(in the paint) 02:32 37-18 V 19
ASSIST  by DYSTHE,JULIA --

02:06 37-20 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KACK,KATELYN

GOOD JUMPER by DYSTHE,JULIA 01:57 39-20 V 19
ASSIST  by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE --

01:43 39-22 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN
01:18 SUB IN by MASTERSON,PARK
01:18 SUB IN by MEDINGER,KATHRYN
01:18 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LINDSEY
01:18 SUB OUT by DRABOT,ANNIE
01:18 SUB OUT by PURFEERST,ABBY
01:18 SUB OUT by PIKE,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by IVERSON,MORGAN 01:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MEDINGER,KATHRYN

FOUL  by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE 00:52
00:52 39-23 V 16 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LINDSEY
00:52 39-24 V 15 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LINDSEY

MISS 3PTR by IVERSON,MORGAN 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MEDINGER,KATHRYN

00:11 MISS JUMPER by KACK,KATELYN
BLOCK  by SCHROEDER,KARINA 00:11
REBOUND DEF by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE --
MISS 3PTR by DYSTHE,JULIA 00:02
REBOUND OFF by SCHROEDER,KARINA --

00:00 FOUL  by MASTERSON,PARK
GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,KARINA 00:00 40-24 V 16
MISS FT by SCHROEDER,KARINA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MEDINGER,KATHRYN



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Macalester
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LINDSEY 19:52

19:49 STEAL  by KACK,KATELYN
19:42 MISS JUMPER by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by MEDINGER,KATHRYN
19:38 MISS JUMPER by MEDINGER,KATHRYN

REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,KARINA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,KARINA 19:11
REBOUND OFF by SCHROEDER,KARINA --
MISS JUMPER by RINKE,BRITTA 18:45

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by SCHROEDER,KARINA 18:41
SUB IN by HOWARD,HANNAH 18:41
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LINDSEY 18:41

18:41 SUB IN by PURFEERST,ABBY
18:41 SUB OUT by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA
18:23 40-27 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,ERIN

-- ASSIST  by PURFEERST,ABBY
GOOD JUMPER by RINKE,BRITTA 18:00 42-27 V 15

17:41 MISS 3PTR by LEYDEN,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,ERIN

FOUL  by SCHROEDER,KARINA 17:37
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 17:37

17:37 42-28 V 14 GOOD FT by KACK,KATELYN
17:37 MISS FT by KACK,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by RINKE,BRITTA --
17:37 SUB IN by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA
17:37 SUB OUT by PURFEERST,ABBY

TURNOVER  by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE 17:17
17:15 STEAL  by MEDINGER,KATHRYN
17:03 TURNOVER  by MEDINGER,KATHRYN

STEAL  by SCHROEDER,KARINA 17:01
16:58 FOUL  by KACK,KATELYN

SUB IN by IVERSON,MORGAN 16:58
SUB OUT by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE 16:58
GOOD JUMPER by DYSTHE,JULIA 16:56 44-28 V 16
ASSIST  by IVERSON,MORGAN --
FOUL  by IVERSON,MORGAN 16:42

16:23 MISS JUMPER by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA
REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,KARINA --

16:13 FOUL  by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA
GOOD FT by RINKE,BRITTA 16:13 45-28 V 17
GOOD FT by RINKE,BRITTA 16:13 46-28 V 18

16:13 SUB IN by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN
16:13 SUB OUT by KACK,KATELYN
16:02 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by IVERSON,MORGAN --
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,HANNAH 15:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN
15:31 46-30 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN(in the paint)

FOUL  by SCHROEDER,KARINA 15:31
15:31 MISS FT by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE 15:31
SUB IN by LUNDQUIST,ANNA 15:31
SUB OUT by DYSTHE,JULIA 15:31
SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,KARINA 15:31

15:31 SUB IN by MASTERSON,PARK
15:31 SUB OUT by MEDINGER,KATHRYN



15:30 FOUL  by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA
15:30 SUB IN by PURFEERST,ABBY
15:30 SUB OUT by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA

MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,HANNAH 15:10
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN

14:44 MISS JUMPER by LEYDEN,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by RINKE,BRITTA --
TURNOVER  by HOWARD,HANNAH 14:33

14:31 STEAL  by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN
14:25 46-32 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEYDEN,EMMA
14:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by DYSTHE,JULIA 14:20
SUB OUT by HOWARD,HANNAH 14:20

14:05 FOUL  by MURRAY,ERIN
GOOD JUMPER by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE(in the paint) 13:54 48-32 V 16
ASSIST  by RINKE,BRITTA --

13:44 MISS JUMPER by LEYDEN,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN

13:40 MISS JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN
BLOCK  by LUNDQUIST,ANNA 13:40

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:24 TURNOVER  by MASTERSON,PARK

MISS JUMPER by RINKE,BRITTA 13:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by LUNDQUIST,ANNA 13:00
12:42 48-34 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN

-- ASSIST  by MASTERSON,PARK
GOOD JUMPER by LUNDQUIST,ANNA(in the paint) 12:23 50-34 V 16
ASSIST  by DYSTHE,JULIA --

12:08 50-36 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by LEYDEN,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN

11:52 FOUL  by LEYDEN,EMMA
MISS FT by LUNDQUIST,ANNA 11:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LUNDQUIST,ANNA 11:52 51-36 V 15

11:52 SUB IN by PIKE,TAYLOR
11:52 SUB IN by MEDINGER,KATHRYN
11:52 SUB OUT by LEYDEN,EMMA
11:52 SUB OUT by PURFEERST,ABBY
11:38 51-39 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN

-- ASSIST  by MEDINGER,KATHRYN
11:22 FOUL  by PIKE,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by IVERSON,MORGAN 11:22 52-39 V 13
GOOD FT by IVERSON,MORGAN 11:22 53-39 V 14

10:59 53-42 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN
-- ASSIST  by PIKE,TAYLOR

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:55
SUB IN by JOHNSON,LINDSEY 10:55
SUB OUT by LUNDQUIST,ANNA 10:55

10:55 SUB IN by KACK,KATELYN
10:55 SUB OUT by MURRAY,ERIN

GOOD JUMPER by RINKE,BRITTA(in the paint) 10:41 55-42 V 13
ASSIST  by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE --

10:22 TURNOVER  by MEDINGER,KATHRYN
MISS JUMPER by DYSTHE,JULIA 10:09

-- REBOUND DEF by KACK,KATELYN
09:57 55-45 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN

-- ASSIST  by PIKE,TAYLOR
09:47 FOUL  by MEDINGER,KATHRYN

GOOD FT by RINKE,BRITTA 09:47 56-45 V 11
GOOD FT by RINKE,BRITTA 09:47 57-45 V 12



09:47 SUB IN by MURRAY,ERIN
09:47 SUB OUT by PIKE,TAYLOR
09:18 MISS JUMPER by KACK,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by RINKE,BRITTA --
09:08 FOUL  by MASTERSON,PARK

MISS FT by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE 09:08
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by IVERSON,MORGAN 09:08
SUB IN by HOWARD,HANNAH 09:08
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LINDSEY 09:08

09:08 SUB IN by LEYDEN,EMMA
09:08 SUB IN by DRABOT,ANNIE
09:08 SUB IN by PURFEERST,ABBY
09:08 SUB OUT by KACK,KATELYN
09:08 SUB OUT by MASTERSON,PARK
09:08 SUB OUT by MEDINGER,KATHRYN
08:51 TURNOVER  by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN

STEAL  by HOWARD,HANNAH 08:50
TURNOVER  by HOWARD,HANNAH 08:48

08:47 STEAL  by LEYDEN,EMMA
08:35 MISS JUMPER by LEYDEN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE --
MISS 3PTR by IVERSON,MORGAN 08:28
REBOUND OFF by RINKE,BRITTA --
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,HANNAH 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DRABOT,ANNIE
08:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:02 SUB IN by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA
08:02 SUB IN by WEIMANN,ERIKA
08:02 SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN
08:02 SUB OUT by PURFEERST,ABBY
07:52 MISS JUMPER by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA
07:48 MISS JUMPER by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA
07:45 MISS JUMPER by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA
07:41 57-47 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,ERIN

-- ASSIST  by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA
MISS JUMPER by DYSTHE,JULIA 07:12

07:12 BLOCK  by LEYDEN,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,KARINA 07:12
SUB OUT by IVERSON,MORGAN 07:12
MISS JUMPER by RINKE,BRITTA 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,ERIN
06:43 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by DYSTHE,JULIA 06:27
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:24 SUB IN by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN
06:24 SUB OUT by WEIMANN,ERIKA
06:14 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,ERIN

STEAL  by HOWARD,HANNAH 06:13
06:10 FOUL  by MURRAY,ERIN

MISS FT by HOWARD,HANNAH 06:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOWARD,HANNAH 06:10 58-47 V 11

05:54 MISS 3PTR by DRABOT,ANNIE
REBOUND DEF by DYSTHE,JULIA --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHROEDER,KARINA(in the paint) 05:29 60-47 V 13
ASSIST  by RINKE,BRITTA --

05:17 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,ERIN



05:17 SUB IN by KACK,KATELYN
05:17 SUB OUT by MURRAY,ERIN
05:06 FOUL  by DRABOT,ANNIE

GOOD FT by HOWARD,HANNAH 05:06 61-47 V 14
GOOD FT by HOWARD,HANNAH 05:06 62-47 V 15

05:06 SUB IN by MEDINGER,KATHRYN
05:06 SUB OUT by DRABOT,ANNIE
04:57 TURNOVER  by KACK,KATELYN

STEAL  by HOWARD,HANNAH 04:56
GOOD LAYUP by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE(in the paint) 04:53 64-47 V 17
ASSIST  by HOWARD,HANNAH --

04:36 MISS JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN
REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,KARINA --
MISS JUMPER by DYSTHE,JULIA 04:26
REBOUND OFF by SCHROEDER,KARINA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,KARINA 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MEDINGER,KATHRYN
04:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:16 SUB IN by MURRAY,ERIN
04:16 SUB OUT by KACK,KATELYN
04:02 MISS 3PTR by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN

REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,KARINA --
MISS JUMPER by RINKE,BRITTA 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA
03:09 TURNOVER  by LEYDEN,EMMA

STEAL  by HOWARD,HANNAH 03:08
03:06 FOUL  by MEDINGER,KATHRYN

MISS FT by HOWARD,HANNAH 03:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOWARD,HANNAH 03:06 65-47 V 18

03:06 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LINDSEY
03:06 SUB OUT by LEYDEN,EMMA
02:47 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by RINKE,BRITTA --
02:16 FOUL  by ANDERSON,LINDSEY

GOOD FT by DYSTHE,JULIA 02:16 66-47 V 19
GOOD FT by DYSTHE,JULIA 02:16 67-47 V 20
SUB IN by JOHNSON,LINDSEY 02:16
SUB OUT by DYSTHE,JULIA 02:16

02:16 SUB IN by WEIMANN,ERIKA
02:16 SUB IN by LEYDEN,EMMA
02:16 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LINDSEY
02:16 SUB OUT by MEDINGER,KATHRYN
01:58 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by RINKE,BRITTA --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHROEDER,KARINA(in the paint) 01:26 69-47 V 22
ASSIST  by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE --
SUB IN by LUNDQUIST,ANNA 01:26
SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,KARINA 01:26
SUB IN by HOHENSTEIN,HEATHER 01:17
SUB IN by IVERSON,MORGAN 01:17
SUB IN by FITZSIMMONS,EMILY 01:17
SUB OUT by BLASCHKO,RACHELLE 01:17
SUB OUT by RINKE,BRITTA 01:17
SUB OUT by HOWARD,HANNAH 01:17

01:17 SUB IN by RATHJENS,KAREN
01:17 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LINDSEY
01:17 SUB IN by CLAMAGE,LAURA
01:17 SUB OUT by MURRAY,ERIN
01:17 SUB OUT by JAKUBOVIE,VERONIKA
01:17 SUB OUT by LEYDEN,EMMA
01:06 MISS 3PTR by CLAMAGE,LAURA



REBOUND DEF by HOHENSTEIN,HEATHER --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LINDSEY 00:55

00:53 STEAL  by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN
00:44 69-49 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,CARMEN

-- ASSIST  by CLAMAGE,LAURA
GOOD JUMPER by HOHENSTEIN,HEATHER(in the paint) 00:10 71-49 V 22
ASSIST  by IVERSON,MORGAN --


